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DESIGN OR PURPOSE.

DE. BY:
DR. BY:

CH. BY:
APP. BY:

DATE
SCALE

STDS.

AREA MAP
NOT TO SCALE

ST. JOHN'S OFFICE
1400 Zeeb Drive
St. Johns, MI  48879
Tel. 989-224-2355
www.SpicerGroup.com

LENGTH OF DRAIN

DAY OF REVIEW OF APPORTIONMENTS

11,274.67 AC.

281.53 AC.

2,645.28 AC.

1,337.10 AC.

7,010.76 AC.

TOTAL ACREAGE IN DISTRICT

            EVERGREEN TOWNSHIP

            CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP

            BUSHNELL TOWNSHIP

            BLOOMER TOWNSHIP

PROPERTY OWNERS ASSESSABLE ACREAGE

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BREAKDOWN

123600SG2016
MKT
MKT

MKT
PLF

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN

1                1 DR
1-

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN 130,686 FT.

08/28/2018

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER - SANDY RAINES

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN
1"=1,450'

LEGEND

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BOUNDARY

APPROXIMATE OPEN DRAIN LOCATION

APPROXIMATE TILE DRAIN LOCATION

OTHER DRAINS

OTHER WATERCOURSES

STATE ROADS

COUNTY ROADS

LOCAL ROADS

RAILROAD

MUNICIPALITY BOUNDARY

COUNTY BOUNDARY

PLF



RALPH MARGERY J
009-036-006-00

BRAND JON D &
CAROL JO TRUST
009-036-010-00

BRUSKOTTER
JOHN C

009-036-013-00

BRUSKOTTER JOHN C
009-036-014-00

SMITH
JAMES F JR

009-036-002-00

MCCRACKEN DEAN
A & GLORIA J
009-036-009-00

RUTH BRIAN &
KAREN M

009-036-004-00

WEBER DEAN E
009-025-014-01

CONSUMERS ENERGY
003-001-004-00

CONSUMERS ENERGY
003-001-014-00

CONSUMERS
ENERGY

003-001-012-00

LONG STEVEN W
& MARCIA L

003-001-002-10

GREENHOE BRUCE D TRUST
005-029-008-00

WALDRON
KEVIN & TINA
005-029-009-00

GREENHOE
JAMES M

005-030-018-00

YARD MICHAEL
005-030-012-00

DAVENPORT TERRY L
005-030-014-00

EDWARDS THOMAS
& CHERYL

005-030-017-00

TURNER NAOMI
005-030-019-00

HAGERMAN EDMUND
& BARBARA LE
005-031-001-00

NOLL CHARLES B &
MARYETTA J TRUST

005-031-004-00

HAGERMAN
NICHOLAS

005-032-001-00

RYAN JOHNNIE J
005-032-002-10

RYAN JOHNNIE
J & DANA M

005-032-002-20

RYAN JOHNNIE LC
005-032-005-00

BOLLINGER
TREVOR & HOLLY
005-032-004-00

HAGERMAN
JOHN M & NAN M
005-032-005-10

ARGERSINGER
DEAN

005-032-006-00

NOLL CHARLES B &
MARYETTA J TRUST

005-032-006-20

BLANCHARD THEODORE
& VIRGINIA L
005-032-007-00

RYAN JOHN J
& DANA M

005-032-008-00

BARKER
TERRY
& CINDY

005-032-008-10

NOLL CHARLES B &
MARYETTA J TRUST

005-032-006-10

CONSUMERS ENERGY
COMPANY 002-005-005-00

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
002-006-004-00

TODD THOMAS L
& DIXIE M TRUST
002-006-011-20

LAMKIN AARON
& NATAHSA

003-001-009-30
LONG BERNARD
003-001-008-00

LONG BERNARD
003-001-002-00

CARTER CHRISTOPHER
A & LINNAEA
009-036-003-00

DOLAN LEONARD
J & LAURIE A
005-031-003-00

CARTER CHRISTOPHER
& LINNAEA

003-001-001-00

TODD THOMS L &
DIXIE M TRUST
002-006-012-00

NOLL TRUST CHARLES
B & MARYETTA J
002-006-006-00

NOLL TRUST CHARLES
B & MARYETTA J
002-006-001-00

NOLL CHARLES D
002-006-002-00

BLANCHARD
THEODORE &
VIRGINIA L TRU
002-005-015-00

BLANCHARD THEODORE
& VIGINIA TRUST
002-005-013-00

SMITH DANIEL J LC
002-005-001-00

CONSUMERS ENERGY
003-001-006-00

MCCRACKEN DEAN
A & GLORIA J
009-036-008-00 MC CRACKEN DEAN A

& GLORIA J TRUST
005-031-002-00

WEBER DEAN E
005-030-015-00

WEBER DEAN E
005-030-016-00

WEBER DEAN E
005-030-013-00

25
30

29

36

32
31

B
U
T
T
E
R
N
U
T
C
R
E
E
K
D
R
A
IN

C
R
Y
S
TA

L
T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

E
V
E
R
G
R
E
E
N

T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP

BLOOMER TOWNSHIP

EVERGREEN TOWNSHIP

BUSHNELL TOWNSHIP

B
U
S
H
N
E
LL
 T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

B
LO

O
M
E
R

T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

KICKLAND RD

S
LO

A
N
 R
D

CONDENSERY RD

S
E
N
A
T
O
R
 R
D

MUSKRAT RD

W
A
LD

R
O
N
 R
D

T
O
W
 R
D V
IC
K
E
R
Y
V
IL
LE

R
D

STILLWATERDRAIN

GRINN
ELLDR

AIN

MUDLAKE
DR

AI
N

N
ol
l B

ra
nc
h

Arntz Branch

Long
Branch

Dehart Branch

Donoven Branch

West Branch

N
orth B

ranch

C
R
Y
S
TA

L 
R
D

FENWICK RD

CONDENSERY RD F
E
R
R
IS
 R
D

M
O
U
N
T
 H
O
P
E
 R
D

SIDNEYRD

BLOOMER
TOWNSHIP

BUSHNELL
TOWNSHIP

CRYSTAL
TOWNSHIP

EVERGREEN
TOWNSHIP

M 57

G
R
A
T
IO
T
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

 C
O
U
N
T
Y

0 490 980245
FEET

DRAINAGE DISTRICT MAP

SEPTEMBER 2019 FILE NO.

PROJECT NO.

SHEET                OF

P
A
T
H
: C

:\U
S
E
R
S
\A
N
D
R
E
W
.B
E
A
G
LE

\D
O
C
U
M
E
N
T
S
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

\M
A
P
S
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

D
O
R
M
A
P
S
S
H
E
E
T
S
.A
P
R
X
, P

R
IN
T
E
D
 O
N
: 9
/1
8/
20
19
,  
B
Y
: A

N
D
R
E
W
.B
E
A
G
LE

BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.

DE. BY:
DR. BY:

CH. BY:
APP. BY:

DATE
SCALE

STDS.

AREA MAP
NOT TO SCALE

ST. JOHN'S OFFICE
1400 Zeeb Drive
St. Johns, MI  48879
Tel. 989-224-2355
www.SpicerGroup.com

LENGTH OF DRAIN

DAY OF REVIEW OF APPORTIONMENTS

11,274.67 AC.

281.53 AC.

2,645.28 AC.

1,337.10 AC.

7,010.76 AC.

TOTAL ACREAGE IN DISTRICT

            EVERGREEN TOWNSHIP

            CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP

            BUSHNELL TOWNSHIP

            BLOOMER TOWNSHIP

PROPERTY OWNERS ASSESSABLE ACREAGE

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BREAKDOWN

123600SG2016
MKT
MKT

MKT
PLF

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN

1                10 DR
1-

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN 130,686 FT.

08/28/2018

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER - SANDY RAINES

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN
1"=500'

LEGEND

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BOUNDARY

APPROXIMATE OPEN DRAIN LOCATION

APPROXIMATE TILE DRAIN LOCATION

OTHER DRAINS

OTHER WATERCOURSES

STATE ROADS

COUNTY ROADS

LOCAL ROADS

RAILROAD

MUNICIPALITY BOUNDARY

COUNTY BOUNDARY

PLF



CHRISTLE
DUANE & SUSAN
005-034-011-00

OSTERMAN
DARREL L

005-028-006-00

WALDRON
KEVIN & TINA
005-028-004-01

CABLE SCOT
& CHERL

005-028-008-00

WALTHERS
EMMETTE

005-028-005-10

MILLS NATALIE
005-028-007-00

JOHNS TIMOTHY
& KARLA JT

005-028-011-10

WOODMAN DOUGLAS
& ERMA JO TRUST
005-028-010-00

SPECKIN DAVID
& NANCY LE
005-028-011-20

WALDRON
KEVIN & TINA
005-029-009-00

RYAN JOHN
& DANA

005-029-010-00

DEYOUNG
JENNIFER C

005-029-012-00

HAGERMAN
NICHOLAS

005-032-001-00

RYAN JOHNNIE J
005-032-002-10

RYAN JOHNNIE
J & DANA M

005-032-002-20

HICKS LESLIE LC
005-032-003-00

RYAN JOHN J
& DANA M

005-032-008-00

ROBINSON
MICHAEL & ANNETTE

005-033-004-00

STAUFFER
MICHAEL
& GLENDA

005-033-005-10

ELLER DEAN
& BECKY

005-033-005-01

ELLER DEAN
& BECKY

005-033-002-00

ELLER DEAN
& BECKY

005-033-003-00

RYAN THOMAS
& KAY TRUST
005-033-005-20

KAVANAGH DONALD
M & KAREN A
005-033-007-10

MC CRACKEN CHRISTOPHER
C & ERIKA L

005-033-015-00

HAGERMAN EDMUND
J & BARBARA LE
005-033-008-00

ELLER ADAM
005-033-001-10

RYAN JOHNNIE
J & DANA M

005-033-006-20

SCOTT TYLER
L & ABIGAIL D
005-034-012-11

RAMER MERVIN M
005-034-015-00

HAGERMAN
DUANE A & DONNA
005-034-019-00

HAGERMAN EDMUND
J & BARBARA
005-034-017-00

DAVENPORT
STEVEN L

005-034-013-00

RYAN NATHAN
005-034-014-10

GIEGLER DANIEL
L & JUDITH L
005-033-007-00

ELLER DEAN
& BECKY

005-033-001-01

RYAN JOHNNIE
J & DANA M

005-033-006-10

RYAN JOHN J
& DANA M

005-028-005-20

RYAN NATHAN
& SHEENA

002-002-017-10

MERRITT
GEORGE J
& DONNA J

002-002-017-01

FERMAN MELFORD
A & WILMA TRUST
002-003-016-00

HAGERMAN
DARYL & TRISHA
002-003-001-00

HAGERMAN
MICHAEL J
& BETTY L

002-003-002-00

RYAN THOMAS D
& KAY TRUST LC
002-003-003-10

MOREHOUSE
BRENT D LC

002-003-003-20

CONSUMERS
ENERGY COMPANY

002-003-004-00

RYAN THOMAS D
& KAY TRUST LC
002-003-005-00

FERMAN MELFORD
A & WILMA TRUST
002-003-016-00

BLOSS AL
& LINDA L

002-003-016-30

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
002-003-017-00

RYAN THOMAS D &
KAY TRUST LC
002-003-003-10

SMITH MARK S
002-004-016-10

DEPUE GLENN
O & NORMA J
002-004-016-20

RYAN THOMAS D
& KAY L TRUST
002-004-014-00

SEAT GARY D
& PATRICIA L
002-004-007-00

TAYLOR MARGARET
J TRUST

002-004-005-00

SEAT GARY &
PATRICIA

002-004-003-00

SEAT GARY &
PATRICIA

002-004-002-00

TAYLOR MARGARET
J TRUST

002-004-001-50

RECORD
JAMES A

002-004-004-10

SMITH DANIEL J LC
002-005-004-00

RYAN JOHN & DANA
002-005-011-00

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
002-005-005-00 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

002-004-006-00

HAGERMAN
EDMUND

& BARBARA
002-002-018-00

RYAN JOHN J
& DANA M LC
002-004-016-01

SMITH DANIEL J LC
002-005-001-00

KOSTEN
MARGARET J
005-032-010-00

DOOLITTLE
ELIZABTH

005-033-014-50

PARKS ROBERT A
& SHERLIE A LC
005-033-013-50

LITWILLER
LOUISE

005-033-014-00

ARGERSINGER
DANNY D & MARILYN J

005-033-013-00

BUSSELL
PAMALA &

005-033-016-00

HAGERMAN JOHN
M & NAN M

005-033-010-00

KEIFFER BRYCE
005-033-012-10

FERMAN
FAMILY TRUST
005-034-014-01

MORRIS
DANIEL & ANNA
005-034-021-00

BRENT &
NANCY LLC

005-034-020-10

AUSTIN LEROY E
005-034-020-01

CONSUMERS
ENERGY COMPANY

005-034-018-00

HAGERMAN KIM
W A & SANDRA
005-034-017-50

FERMAN FAMILY TRUST
005-033-011-05

FERMAN FAMILY
TRUST

005-033-011-04
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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VICKERYVILLE
PRODUCE

AUCTION LLC
003-012-004-10

ZIMMERMAN
TITUS B & LOIS
003-012-037-30

VINING
ANGELA LC

003-001-017-01

CONSUMERS ENERGY
003-001-004-00

CONSUMERS ENERGY
003-001-014-00

CONSUMERS
ENERGY

003-001-012-00

JONES KURT A &
NANCY J. TRUST
003-001-011-00

LONG BERNARD
& ROSEMARY
003-001-003-00

TODD TRICIA M
003-001-015-00

LONG BERNARD
003-001-018-00

LONG BERNARD
& ROSEMARY
003-001-019-00 GACHTER DONALD

J & LAURETTE S
003-001-029-01

LONG BERNARD
& ROSEMARY
003-001-034-00

LONG STEVEN
W & MARCIA L
003-001-002-10

TODD
FAMILY TRUST
003-001-013-10

JONES JOEL B
JR & SHARON
003-002-020-00

TYLER TOHM N &
TYLER SAMANTHA J

003-012-007-00

DAVARN
CHELSEA LC
003-012-008-00

10. SORSEN TOSHA E 003-012-014-10

6. HOWARD DOUGLAS 003-012-019-00

7. LYNN ROBERT W 003-012-020-00

8. CHESNEY CAROLYN M 003-012-021-00

12. KESL ROXANE 003-012-025-00

BELT JERRY L
003-012-031-10

SCHROCK
LEONARD S
& MIRIAM N

003-012-005-00

HASTINGS
JOHN & LOUISE
003-012-002-00

MILLER LEWIS
SR & NANCY
003-012-001-01

MILLER LEWIS
W & MARJORIE
003-012-001-10

MILLER LEWIS W
SR & LEWIS W JR
003-012-013-00

TYLER TIMOTHY
D. & KATHRYN
003-012-011-02

1. CENTRAL BEAN & GRAIN CO 003-012-009-00

2. CENTRAL BEAN & GRAIN CO 003-012-010-00

4. HOWARD ALLEN 003-012-036-00

ZIMMERMAN
TITUS & LOIS
003-012-035-00

SMITH DANIEL & RONDA
003-012-034-00

SMITH DANIEL
& RONDA

003-012-026-00

MARTIN
WILLMER & JANE
003-012-029-00

CHRISTIANSEN
JASON

003-012-030-00

ZIMMERMAN
TITUS & LOIS
003-012-037-22

11. HELSEL MICHAEL 003-012-015-10

SOWLES
CHRISTOPHER
003-012-031-20

BELT
JERRY L

003-012-033-00

AMERICAN TOWER
003-912-038-00

TYLER JACK ERVIN III
003-012-011-10

HARRIS RAY & RENEE J
003-012-011-03

HARRIS RENEE
& BLACK CINDI
003-012-011-04

ZIMMERMAN
TITUS B & LOIS
003-012-037-40

GIEGLER DANIEL
L & JUDITH L LC
003-013-001-20

GIEGLER DANIEL L &
JUDITH L 003-013-001-00

ZIMMERMAN
TITUS & LOIS
003-012-038-00

ZIMMERMAN
TITUS & LOIS
003-012-037-10

MATTHEWS FAMILY
HOLDINGS LLC
003-012-006-00

SCHROCK LEONARD
S & MIRIAM N
003-012-004-01

RYAN DANIEL
& JULIE

003-002-023-01

JONES JOEL B
JR & SHARON
003-001-016-01

TODD TRICIA M
003-001-013-00

SPRINGSTEEN GERALD
& NEVA TRUST
002-007-007-10

LONG STEVEN
& MARCIA

002-007-007-21

MAP PROPERTIES
SHERIDAN LLC
002-007-007-30

GRINNELL
RUSSELL

002-008-046-00

RECORD
GARRETT

002-017-004-10

EICHER
WARREN
& SYLVIA

002-017-001-00
D SCHUTT LLC
002-017-003-01

SMITH KEVIN
T & RONDA L
002-017-003-10

RYAN NATHAN J
& SHEENA A LC
002-018-001-01

IMHOFF JOHN
& MARY

002-018-001-10

NIELSEN GARY L
& DEBORAH K
002-005-016-50

RYAN JOHN
& DANA

002-005-011-00

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
002-005-005-00

BLANCHARD
THEODORE &
VIRIGINIA TRUS
002-005-014-00

FITZPATRICK
BRUCE

002-005-008-00

WILSON CENTENNIAL
LAND LLC

002-005-007-00

BURNS GERALD
C & LINDA D

002-005-006-20

FITZPATRICK
BRUCE

002-005-012-00

MANNING
DANIEL H

002-005-009-10
MANNING
DANIEL H

002-005-009-20

RYAN JOHN J
& DANA M

002-005-009-30

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
002-006-004-00

CROUSE RAYMOND
& PATRICIA

002-006-008-00
FITZPATRICK

BRUCE
002-006-007-00

MORSE JEAN A &
ALLEN DANIEL T
002-006-005-00

NOLL TRUST CHARLES
B & MARYETTA J
002-006-003-00

TODD THOMAS L
& DIXIE M TRUST
002-006-011-20

PLATH JON
MICHAEL

002-006-011-10

SCHROCK
LEONARD & MIRIAM

002-007-010-20

ZIMMERMAN
ALLEN & ERMINA
002-007-006-00

HOWARD CARROLL &
MARY JOANNE TRUST

002-007-005-10

WALCOTT
HAROLD J TRUST
002-007-008-00

PERKINS
BRUCE J

002-007-004-10

EDWARDS RICHARD
K & ALYCIA A
002-007-003-00

FITZPATRICK BRUCE
002-007-002-10

DURGA BRIAN
002-008-036-30

SPRINGSTEEN
GERALD W

002-008-003-02

SPRINGSTEEN
GERALD
& DEBRA

002-008-004-00

DURGA DANIEL E
002-008-036-20

GRINNELL
KEITH E

002-008-045-00

EICHER
WARREN

002-008-038-00

SCHROCK
LEONARD
& MIRIAM

002-008-001-01

SCHROCK LEONARD
& MIRIAM

002-008-001-50

HOLLISHEAD
DOUGLAS E & MARY P

002-008-002-50

DURGA DANIEL E
002-008-036-11

HOLLINSHEAD
KEVIN L & GAIL E
002-008-001-10

DOLBY MICHAEL
M & LORI L

002-008-002-10

SPRINGSTEEN
GERALD & DEBRA A

002-008-003-30

EVERINGHAM
KADEN LC

002-008-003-11

RAMER ALLEN
I & EILEEN

002-017-004-02

DURGA
DANIEL E

002-008-037-10

SCHROCK LEONARD &
SCHROCK MIRIAM &

002-007-009-10

FITZPATRICK
BRUCE

002-008-002-01

MARTIN MARLIN
& ANITA

002-005-009-02

MARTIN
MARLIN
& ANITA

002-005-009-02

WOOD SAVANAH
& DANIEL

002-005-006-10

SMITH
DANIEL J LC

002-005-016-00

TODD THOMAS
L & DIXIE M TRUST
002-006-011-01

LAMKIN AARON
& NATAHSA

003-001-009-30
LONG BERNARD
003-001-008-00

LONG BERNARD
003-001-002-00

CARTER
CHRISTOPHER
& LINNAEA

003-001-001-00

TODD THOMS L &
DIXIE M TRUST
002-006-012-00

NOLL TRUST CHARLES
B & MARYETTA J
002-006-006-00

NOLL TRUST CHARLES
B & MARYETTA J
002-006-001-00

BLANCHARD
THEODORE &
VIRGINIA L TRU
002-005-015-00

BLANCHARD THEODORE
& VIGINIA TRUST
002-005-013-00

SMITH
DANIEL J LC

002-005-001-00

BADGLEY
VIRGIL J TRUST
002-018-006-00

HOPKINS EARL &
HOPKINS DANIEL
002-007-010-12

ALTON KEVIN
J & ROBIN L

002-007-011-00

SCHROCK LEONARD
& MIRIAM 002-007-010-11

MILLER LEWIS W
SR & NANCY L LE
002-007-012-00

SHINABARGER
DONNA M

002-006-009-00

FISHELL FRANK
002-006-010-00

TODD FAMILY TRUST
003-001-032-00

TODD FAMILY
TRUST

003-001-033-00

FISHELL FRANK
003-001-007-00

TODD FAMILY TRUST
003-001-005-00

CONSUMERS ENERGY
003-001-006-00

WILSON CENTENNIAL
LAND LLC

002-005-010-01

CARD MICHAEL
P & CAROL J
002-005-010-10

PROCTOR
DOUGLAS C & BECKY

002-018-004-10

IMHOFF JOHN
& MARY I

002-018-002-10

LEHMAN
RYAN

002-007-001-01
HOLLINSHEAD
DOUGLAS E

002-007-001-10

IMHOFF SAMUEL
R & SARAH M
002-018-003-11 IMHOFF SAMUEL

R & SARAH M
002-018-005-03

IMHOFF SAMUEL
R & SARAH M
002-018-005-02

9. BIDWELL RICHARD & JANET ETAL 003-012-022-00

DUPILKA JEFFREY
& SHERY L

003-012-039-00

3. LYNN ROBERT W 003-012-024-00

5. HOWARD DOUGLAS W & ANTRA 003-012-016-00

SCHROCK LEONARD
S & MIRIAM N
003-012-023-00
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THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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PLATH JON M
& ELIZABETH M
003-001-024-10

JOHNSTON
IRENE B &
RICHARD D

003-001-024-20

PLATH JON MICHAEL
003-001-025-00

FLOWERS
SUSAN K

003-001-028-00

UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH

003-001-030-00

ROSS
DOLORES E

003-001-031-00

PIERANTONI
JACOB R

003-001-035-00

SCHROCK LEONARD
S & MIRIAM N
003-001-021-00

BRIGGS MAX E &
LOUISE M TRUST
003-001-036-00

CLAYTON
CYNTHIA JO

003-001-027-00

HEMMINGSEN
RODNEY &

003-001-026-00

GACHTER
DONALD J JR
003-001-038-00

JOHSTON
KEVIN & VENUS
003-001-040-00

TODD TRICIA M
003-001-015-00

GACHTER DONALD
J & LAURETTE S
003-001-029-01

LONG BERNARD
& ROSEMARY
003-001-034-00

BATY GREGORY
D & ANN M

003-001-039-00

BATY GREGORY
D & ANN M

003-001-037-00

PLAUNT JIM
& CINDY LC

003-001-029-10

HASTINGS JOHN
& LOUISE

003-012-002-00

MILLER LEWIS
SR & NANCY
003-012-001-01

SCHROCK LEONARD
S & MIRIAM N
003-012-004-01

TODD FAMILY
TRUST

003-001-032-00
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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FERMAN MELFORD
A & WILMA TRUST
002-003-016-00

STONER CONSTANCE
J TRUST

002-003-013-00

BARRON WESLEY
S & NICOLLE M
002-003-012-00

STONER CONSTANCE
J TRUST

002-003-014-00

WILSON MICHAEL
002-003-015-00

FERMAN MELFORD
A & WILMA TRUST
002-003-016-00

CONSUMERS
ENERGY COMPANY

002-003-017-00

BRATCHER
LISA K

002-004-008-10

WALDRON JERRY
A & KATHLEEN
002-004-010-50

ALLEN WAYNE
W & JUDITH A
002-004-013-00

RYAN THOMAS D
& KAY L TRUST
002-004-014-00

RYAN THOMAS D
& KAY L TRUST
002-004-015-00

IMHOFF KERVIN
M & MAGDALENA
002-004-009-20

SEAT GARY D
& PATRICIA L
002-004-007-00

TAYLOR MARGARET
J TRUST

002-004-005-00

SEAT GARY &
PATRICIA
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PATRICIA
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002-004-001-50

ALLEN WAYNE
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NICHOSON
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COOK
ARTHUR C,
CROUSE
ANNA C

002-004-009-30

CROUSE
STEVEN & LISA
002-004-009-51

BISHOP
JOSHUA &
SARAH JOY

002-004-011-50

CROUSE
RAYMOND

G & PATRICIA
002-004-011-31

SMITH
DANIEL J LC

002-005-004-00

RYAN JOHN
& DANA

002-005-011-00

CONSUMERS
ENERGY COMPANY

002-005-005-00

CLEVENGER
PAMELA

002-005-003-10

SEAT J DEAN
002-005-002-02

MANNING
DANIEL H

002-005-009-10

MANNING
DANIEL H

002-005-009-20

BORDEN MARK
J & SUSAN K
002-005-002-11

RYAN JOHN J
& DANA M

002-005-009-30

PAK ENTERPRISES LLC
002-008-008-01

SPRINGSTEEN
GERALD & DEBRA
002-008-004-00

CROUSE KENNETH
W & MELINDA
002-008-007-00

BRUSKOTTER MARK
& RONDA TRUST
002-008-006-11

SHINABARGAR
WAYNE & ALICE
002-008-005-00

PLOWMAN MEGAN
002-008-009-30

BRUSKROTTER MARK
& RHONDA TRUST
002-008-006-02

BRUSKOTTER
MARK &

RONDA TRUST
002-008-006-20

BRUSKOTTER
MARK S &

RONDA TRUST
002-008-006-30

RAHN KENNETH
002-008-009-40

PAK ENTERPRISES LLC
002-008-008-10

AUSTIN LARRY
D & CAROLYN L
002-009-046-00

CROSS SUSAN E
002-009-002-00

KITTLE ARTHUR
& ROSALINDA
002-009-007-00

KITTLE ARTHUR
& ROSALINDA
002-009-006-00

GONZALES
MARY LOU

002-009-005-00

MCCRACKIN JOHN
JOSEPH TRUST
002-009-001-00

CHAPKO BRIAN
D & TARA T

002-009-042-00
MARTIN MARLIN

& ANITA
002-009-041-00

GONZALES
RICHARD
& DANA

002-009-003-00

CHAPKO BRIAN
D & TARA T

002-009-044-00

IMHOFF KERVIN M
& MAGDALENA M
002-003-010-00

CROUSE RAYMOND
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002-004-010-00

MARTIN MARLIN
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002-005-009-02

SEAT GARY &
PATRICIA

002-003-011-00

SEAT GARY D &
PATRICIA L

002-004-008-00

SMITH
DANIEL J LC

002-005-003-01

CONSUMERS
ENERGY COMPANY

002-004-006-00

RYAN JOHN J
& DANA M LC
002-004-016-01

SMITH
DANIEL J LC

002-005-001-00

GALLAGHER GEOFF
& TARA 1% INT
002-010-001-00

WILSON WAYNE W
& SUSAN E TRUST
002-010-002-00

CROUSE
NATHAN J &
KAREN JOY

002-004-011-40

CROUSE
BENJAMIN

M & JESSE C
002-004-011-20

CROUSE ISAAC R
002-004-011-03

SEAT GARY D
& PATRICIA

002-010-003-10

CROUSE ISAAC
R & MARGARET J
002-004-011-05

CROUSE RAYMOND
& PATRICIA

002-004-011-06

AUSTIN LARRY
D & CAROL L
002-009-045-01

AUSTIN
DUANE T

002-009-045-11
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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HAVENS ANNE
FRANCES LC
002-016-001-10

EICHER WARREN
& SYLVIA

002-017-002-00

PLANK ERIC A
002-008-042-00

FITZPATRICK
RICHARD & CAROLYN

002-008-042-10

BRUSKOTTER
TAMMY KAY

002-008-044-00

NEWSWANGER
LAWRENCE & LUCY

002-008-043-00

SCHAFER
DEBRA A

002-008-042-20

MASCHO WAYNE E
002-009-027-00

STATE HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT
002-009-029-00

WILLS GEORGE E
002-009-035-00

WILLS
GEORGE E

002-009-028-01

BOGART GAYLIN
R & SUSAN M
002-009-017-01

PIFER RICHARD L &
SHERRY J 002-009-024-00

HARDEN
ACRES LLC

002-009-037-00

LITWILLER
LOWELL
J TRUST

002-009-038-10

HARDEN
ACRES LLC

002-009-036-00

BURNS GERALD
C & LINDA D

002-009-030-00

BRONSEMA
BRAND & NANCY
002-009-028-10 GROVER

DARRELL
002-009-032-00

HOLLEY EDWARD
E & DAWN

002-009-034-00

MCCRACKIN ALICE
LOUISE TRUST ETAL

002-015-009-00

FLOTKA PAULA J
002-016-005-01

HARDEN
ACRES LLC

002-016-008-00

HARDEN
ACRES LLC

002-016-007-00

HARDEN
ACRES LLC

002-016-003-00

MCCRACKIN
DAVID L LC

002-016-001-20

CROUSE KENNETH
& STEVEN CROUSE

002-016-009-20

HARADINE
JANET E TRUST
002-016-001-02

SPIECE
KIMBERLY A

002-017-001-10

EICHER WARREN
& SYLVIA

002-017-001-00

PAK ENTERPRISES LLC
002-008-008-01

DURGA DAVID E
& CAROLYNH J
002-008-037-21

SPRINGSTEEN
GERALD & DEBRA
002-008-004-00

CROUSE KENNETH
W & MELINDA
002-008-007-00

PLOWMAN MEGAN
002-008-009-30

EICHER WARREN
002-008-038-00

DURGA DANIEL E
002-008-039-40

KELLOGG
DENNIS L

002-008-015-00

KIRGIS DAVID
L & CYNTHIA G
002-008-039-11

DURGA DANIEL E
002-008-036-11

ROBERTS
JASON R

002-008-009-10

SHAW JACOB
M & JODIE R
002-008-009-20

RAHN KENNETH
002-008-009-40

PAK
ENTERPRISES LLC
002-008-008-10

LITWILLER
LOWELL J TRUST
002-010-005-00

MCCRACKIN JOHN
JOSEPH TRUST
002-009-001-00

BUTTERNUT
BIBLE CHURCH
002-009-008-00

SPIRES STANLEY
L & YVONNE

002-009-004-00

CHAPKO BRIAN
D & TARA T

002-009-042-00

MARTIN MARLIN
& ANITA

002-009-041-00

EICHER WARREN
002-009-022-00

EICHER WARREN
002-009-023-00

DUPILKA JEFFREY J &
SHERYL 002-009-047-00

TERRY NICHOLAS
D & MELISSA S
002-016-004-10

SMITH JUNE
002-016-009-10

MASCHO WAYNE F
002-009-026-00

LITWILLER
LOWELL TRUST
002-010-006-00

LITWILLER
LOWELL J TRUST
002-009-038-01

HARDEN
ACRES LLC

002-009-031-00

BOGART
GAYLIN R &
SUSAN M

002-009-033-00

FITZPATRICK
RICHARD & CAROLYN

002-008-041-00

MORGAN JOESEPH
& JAMILA ETAL
002-009-020-00

MCLEOD
FREDERIC D &
LORRAINE L

002-009-040-00

MCCRACKIN JOHN
JOSEPH TRUST ETAL

002-009-039-00

EICHER THERON K
002-009-011-00DURGA DANIEL E

002-008-037-10

CHAPKO BRIAN
D & TARA T

002-009-044-00

GALLAGHER GEOFF
& TARA 1% INT
002-010-001-00

SEAT GARY D
& PATRICIA

002-010-003-10
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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FITZPATRICK
RICHARD & CAROLYN

002-008-042-10

SCHAFER DEBRA A
002-008-042-20

LITTLE JOHNATHAN
D & KENDRA D
002-008-035-00

MASCHO WAYNE E
002-009-027-00

BOGART GAYLIN
R & SUSAN M
002-009-017-01

PIFER RICHARD
L & SHERRY J
002-009-024-00

HARDEN
ACRES LLC

002-009-037-00

RACKES
ELIZABETH

002-008-010-00

AUSTIN DUANE T
002-008-011-00

FLINN RONALD
DEAN &

MARY JANE
002-008-014-00

UTTER
RANDY

002-008-016-00

CORL-ANDREWS
KATHRYN LC
002-008-017-10

LINDER RANDY
DARNELL

002-008-018-00

LINDNER
RANDY
DARNELL

002-008-020-40

LINDNER RANDY
DARNELL

002-008-020-51

ROBINSON
TONYA

002-008-021-00

LINDNER
RANDY
DARNELL

002-008-020-00

LINDNER RANDY
DARNELL

002-008-023-00
GEHRKE

LAURA ETAL
002-008-025-00

REED SHAWN &
CHELSEA R LC
002-008-026-00

UTTER
RANDY

002-008-027-00

ANDREWS
MICHAEL O

002-008-028-00

KRANTZ
MELISSA

002-008-029-11

KRANTZ
MELISSA

002-008-029-20

MORRISON
PATRICIA &

002-008-030-00

LYNCH BRYAN &
AMADON MALLORY

002-008-031-00

BUTTERNUT
7706 LLC

002-008-033-00

FULLER LARRY E JR
002-008-034-00

DURGA DAVID E
& CAROLYNH J
002-008-037-21

EWALT
GLENN W II

002-008-037-30

EWALT
CHARLES G

002-008-039-20

TASKER JERRY
& LINDA

002-008-040-00

SPRINGSTEEN
GERALD & DEBRA
002-008-004-00

PLOWMAN MEGAN
002-008-009-30

EICHER WARREN
002-008-038-00

DURGA DANIEL E
002-008-039-40

KELLOGG
DENNIS L

002-008-015-00

DURGA PATRICIA
ESTATE

002-008-032-00

KIRGIS DAVID L
& CYNTHIA G
002-008-039-11

DURGA BRIAN &
DONGMEI WANG
002-008-039-30

DURGA DANIEL E
002-008-036-11

ROBERTS
JASON R

002-008-009-10

SHAW JACOB M
& JODIE R

002-008-009-20

BUTTERNUT
BIBLE CHURCH
002-009-001-10

BUTTERNUT
BIBLE CHURCH
002-009-009-00

THE BUTTERNUT
CHURCH

002-009-010-00

HODGE
JANNETTE E
002-009-018-00

CARMODY
DARLENE A

002-009-019-00

EVERINGHAM
CARLA M

002-009-021-00

MCCRACKIN JOHN
JOSEPH TRUST
002-009-001-00

BUTTERNUT
BIBLE CHURCH
002-009-008-00

SPIRES STANLEY
L & YVONNE

002-009-004-00

EICHER WARREN
002-009-022-00

EICHER WARREN
002-009-023-00

DUPILKA JEFFREY
J & SHERYL

002-009-047-00

MASCHO WAYNE F
002-009-026-00

HARDEN
ACRES LLC

002-009-031-00

BOGART GAYLIN
R & SUSAN M
002-009-033-00

FITZPATRICK
RICHARD & CAROLYN

002-008-041-00

MORGAN JOESEPH
& JAMILA ETAL
002-009-020-00

EICHER THERON K
002-009-011-00

TURNER TREVOR
& JESSICA L

002-008-024-00

WILLIAMS MICHAEL
& MELISSA A
002-008-022-10

DITTENBER JOHN
C II & TAMMY L
002-008-022-00

DURGA DANIEL E
002-008-037-10

KELLY JEFFREY A
002-008-013-00

CHAPKO BRIAN
D & TARA T

002-009-044-00
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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MARTIN LOWELL
& DORCAS
003-024-021-40
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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DR. BY:

CH. BY:
APP. BY:

DATE
SCALE
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AREA MAP
NOT TO SCALE

ST. JOHN'S OFFICE
1400 Zeeb Drive
St. Johns, MI  48879
Tel. 989-224-2355
www.SpicerGroup.com

LENGTH OF DRAIN

DAY OF REVIEW OF APPORTIONMENTS

11,274.67 AC.

281.53 AC.

2,645.28 AC.

1,337.10 AC.

7,010.76 AC.

TOTAL ACREAGE IN DISTRICT

            EVERGREEN TOWNSHIP

            CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP

            BUSHNELL TOWNSHIP

            BLOOMER TOWNSHIP

PROPERTY OWNERS ASSESSABLE ACREAGE

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BREAKDOWN

123600SG2016
MKT
MKT

MKT
PLF

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN

10                10 DR
10-

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN 130,686 FT.

08/28/2018

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER - SANDY RAINES

BUTTERNUT CREEK DRAIN
1"=500'

LEGEND

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BOUNDARY

APPROXIMATE OPEN DRAIN LOCATION

APPROXIMATE TILE DRAIN LOCATION

OTHER DRAINS

OTHER WATERCOURSES
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